
 

                   CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
CORE-5,  SCOPE COMPLEX, 7- LODHI ROAD 

NEW DELHI  -  110003 
Phone no. – 011-30482526, 30482527 

                                                   Email : gm_project@cementcorporation.co.in 
                                                 Or        opns_co@cementcorporation.co.in 

 
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION  OF  INTEREST  FOR  CONSULTANCY  

SERVICES  FOR TECHNO ECONOMIC FEASIBILITY AND  PREPARATION OF 

REHABLITATION SCHEME FOR 3 OPERATING & 7 NON OPERATING PLANTS OF CCI. 

Cement Corporation of India Limited (CCI), a Government of India Enterprise under 

the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises and having its Registered & 

Corporate Office at Core – 5 ,Scope Complex ,7, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. CCI is 

a BIFR referred company having paid up capital of ₹811.41 crores. CCI has 03 Operating 

and 07 Non-Operating  plants.   

Expression  of Interest  (EOI)  is  invited  from  the  reputed Firms / Companies / Agencies     

having experience   to  undertake  complete study   and  preparation of  Modified Draft   

Rehabilitation  Scheme ( MDRS ) for  revival of CCI as a whole   including valuation  of its 

seven non- operating plants across various  states.  

� The following  are the  units  for  which  technical / financial feasibility / valuation is  
to be done. 

 

Operating  Units 
S.No

. 

Unit Installed 
Capacity     

(Lakh  MT) 

Location Year of 
Commissioning  

  

1 Bokajan 1.98 Karbi Anglong, Assam 01-04-1977 

2 Rajban 2.48 Sirmur, Himachal 
Pradesh 

01-04-1980 

3 Tandur 10.00 Ranga Reddy,  
Telangana 

01-07-1987 

 Non- Operating Units 
S.No. Unit Installed 

Capacity   
(Lakh  MT) 

Location Year of 
Commissioning   

1 Mandhar  3.80 Raipur, Chhattisgarh 19.07.1970 

2 Akaltara 4.00 Janjgir Champa, 
Chhattisgarh 

01-04-1981 

3 Kurkunta  1.98 Gulbarga, Karnatka 01-10-1972 

4 Nayagaon 4.00 Neemuch, M.P. 01-03-1982 

5 Nayagaon  Expn. One million 
tonne 

Clinkerisation 

Neemuch, M.P. 01-05-1990 

6 Charkhi  Dadri 1.74 Bhiwani, Haryana 01-10-1981 
7 Adilabad 4.00 Adilabad Telangana 01-04-1984 
 Delhi Grinding 5.00 New Delhi 01-05-1990 



Unit 
 Bhatinda Grinding 

unit 
 Bhatinda, Punjab Not yet 

commissioned 
(Plant & Machinery  
lying at site). 

 

Discussions shall  be held  with the  participating agencies on  the  date  of  
submission  of  EOI.  Parties  are  requested  to  submit  their  EOI  along  with  all  
supporting  documents / credentials & come prepared  for  discussions. on  08-08-
2016 at  the  following  address :  - 
 
General Manager  (P&T) 

      Cement Corporation Of India Limited 

    CORE-5,  SCOPE COMPLEX, 7- LODHI ROAD 

 Post Box No. – 3061, NEW DELHI  - 110003 
Phone no. – 30482526, 30482527 
Email :  gm_project@cementcorporation.co.in 
             opns_co@cementcorporation.co.in 
 
� Based  on the discussions  scope of work  shall  be  finalized  for the  work.     

  
 PROPOSED  SCOPE  OF  WORK 
 

The scope in general  is briefly  provided  below  for the understanding  of  the  Firms  
/ Companies / Agencies  to  enable  them  to  submit  their  Expression  of  Interest 
(EOI) 

 

i)  Review of sanctioned scheme  of CCI ( SS-06) and its evaluation /  implementation  
in  the present  context . 

 

ii) Fresh valuation of all the Non- Operating  units  i.e. assets & liabilities. 
 

iii) In depth   study  of  each  unit   on  technical / financial  viability   for  its  revival  or   
         otherwise. 

 

iv)  Proposed   various  models  /  strategies   for  revival  /  rehabilitation   through  JV   
   Public - private  partnership   or  any  other  mode. 

 

v) Alternatively  in case  revival is to  be  taken  up  by  CCI on its  own,  bankability  of   
    such  proposals  looking  into  assets  / liabilities  
 

vi) Road   Map    for    CCI     looking  into  opportunities   &  potential  of  the   
organization     for   optimum  utilization  of   its  resources  in   operating    &    non -  
operating units. 

 
� Total work including study, analysis, preparation of report & submission  of  draft report  

to be  completed within   90 days  from the issue of  letter of intent (LOI). 
  

 


